The declared description as country of origin of the subject goods i.e. Kiwi Fruits of 

Chile Origin should not be rejected and the goods should not be considered as Kiwi 

Fruit of Iranian Origin,

ii. The  goods  having  declared  value  of  Rs.  41,18,798.07/-(Rupees  Forty  One  Lakh 

Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Eight and Seven Paisa) as detailed in Table 

- A above, should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(d), 111(m) & 

Section 111(o) of the Customs Act,1962, and

iii. Penalty should not be imposed upon  them under Section 112(a) & 112(b), 114AA and

[...]

Jyoti International Fruit of the subject goods i.e. 

Kiwi Fruits of Chile Origin and order to consider the goods as Kiwi 

Fruit of Iranian Origin.

ii. I order for absolute confiscation of the goods imported by M/s. Jyoti 

International  Fruit  having  declared  value  of  Rs.  41,18,798.07/-

(Rupees Forty One Lakh Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety 

Eight and Seven Paisa) as detailed in Table - A above, under Section 

111(d), 111(m) & Section 111(o) of the Customs Act,1962. 

iii. I  impose  Penalty  of  Rs.20,00,000/-(Rupees  Twenty  Lakhs  only) 

upon M/s. Jyoti  International Fruit  under Section under Section